TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY RECREATIONAL SPORTS LUNAR LOPE

Run Info:	Friday, July 27, 2018	10 pm start	5K Run / 1Mile Walk
Late Registrat	ion/t-shirt pick-up:	9:00-9:30 pm	Bonfire Pit by the Leisure Pool entrance
Yoga:		9:30 pm	Bonfire Pit by the Leisure Pool entrance

This is a Fun Run - no divisions or awards - times will be announced at the finish line.

Only runners allowed on the 5k course Walkers may walk several laps of the 1 mile Rec path

- To receive the SRC entry fee, a valid student Tech ID with Rec membership or a SRC membership card must be presented at time of registration. Active.com online registration must present valid ID at check-in on race night.
- Children 12 and under must be accompanied by an adult throughout the course.
- ✤ T-shirt sizes are first come, first served on race night.
- ✤ Glow light wrist bands will be distributed and MUST be worn.

Entry Fee:	SRC Members:	\$9 Commun	ity \$18	
circle one \rightarrow circle one \rightarrow	Rec Member 5K	Community 1 Mile		
Last Name			First	MI
E-Mail Addre	2SS		Phone	
Emergency Contact			Phone	

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY RECREATIONAL SPORTS LUNAR LOPE WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION FORM (**must be signed**): In consideration of the acceptance of my entry in the TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY RECREATIONAL SPORTS LUNAR LOPE FUN RUN

- 1. I hereby agree to comply with all the rules and regulations and event instructions of the TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY RECREATIONAL SPORTS LUNAR LOPE and its coordinators.
- 2. I do hereby release Texas Tech University, the State of Texas, the Board of Regents, employees and student employees of all liability related to injuries or accidents to myself which may occur as a result of participation in the Recreational Sports Triathlon.
- 3. I hereby acknowledge that I have sole responsibility for my personal possessions and athletic equipment during the TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY RECREATIONAL SPORTS LUNAR LOPE event, and its related activities.
- 4. I hereby acknowledge that there are always certain risks associated with any physical activity. I understand these risks and declare myself physically sound and capable to participate in the RECREATIONAL SPORTS LUNAR LOPE.
- 5. I hereby consent to receive medical treatment which may be deemed advisable in the event of injury, accident, and/or illness during the TEXAS TECH RECREATIONAL SPORTS LUNAR LOPE event. No warranty as to the quality of medical care is being made.
- 6. I hereby permit the free use of my name and picture in broadcasts, telecasts and the press as they pertain to the TEXAS TECH RECREATIONAL SPORTS LUNAR LOPE event.
- 7. I hereby agree that in the event of a race cancellation due to a storm, rain, inclement seas or weather, winds or other "Act of God" conditions, my enrollment fee shall be non-refundable.

PARTICIPANTS SIGNATURE

PARTICIPANTS UNDER 18 ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE

PARENT / GUARDIAN SIGNATURE

DATE_